[ (&)Y Medicus Mundi Schweiz

Netzwerk Gesundheit fiir alle

Réseau Santé pour tous
Network Health for All

8.45 am
9.15 am

MMS/ aidsfocus.ch Annual Conference 2019

Program

Young People as Actors in Sexual Health
Love matters — We matter

Registration and Coffee
Welcome Speech by Carine Weiss, MMS

Part 1 — Young People as Actors for a Comprehensive Sexuality Education

9.20 am
9.25 am

9.45 am

10.05 am

10.25 am

10.55 -
11.15 am

Poetry Slam by Margaret Daramola, Switzerland

Sexual Pleasure: the Missing Link between Sexual Health and Sexual Rights
by Vithika Yadav, Love Matters India

We are the Generation to End AIDS — But How? by Marlon Jost, Youth Against
AIDS, Germany

A Buddy for Life: How Peer-to-Peer Support can Improve ARV Adherence in
Young People by Leeroy Lewis Sibanda, Million Memory Project Zimbabwe
(MMPZ), terres des hommes schweiz

Q&A with Vithika Yadav, Marlon Jost and Leeroy Lewis Sibanda

Coffee Break

Part 2 — Young People Lifting Taboos around Sexual Health by Changing Social Norms

and Values

11.15 am
11.30 am

12.00 pm

12.30 -
1.30 pm

Poetry Slam by Margaret Daramola

Love Matters — Family Matters by Juan Francisco Ramirez Flores, Fondacion
Vencer, Paraguay, supported by Swiss Red Cross

Challenge Society with Young Queer Activists, by Florian Vock, Swiss Aids
Federation

Lunch

Part 3 — Youth Voices Count — How Young People Can Claim their Rights

1.30 pm
1.40 pm

2.10 pm

2.40 pm

3.15 pm
3.30 pm

Poetry Slam by Margaret Daramola

How a Youth Movement Can Change Swiss Politics by Samira Marti, member
of the Swiss National Council

Let’s Talk About Sex... Education by Noémi Griitter, Sexual Health Switzerland
and youth advocate

Love, Sexual Rights and Young People Panel Discussion

Closing Remarks
APERO

Moderated by Elisabeth Nash
The conference is organised by Medicus Mundi Switzerland and terres des hommes schweiz. The conference is part of
a long-term cooperation agreement with the Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC).



