

## Program

### Young People as Actors in Sexual Health Love matters – We matter

8.45 am	Registration and Coffee
9.15 am	Welcome Speech by Carine Weiss, MMS

### Part 1 – Young People as Actors for a Comprehensive Sexuality Education

9.20 am 9.25 am	Poetry Slam by Margaret Daramola, Switzerland Sexual Pleasure: the Missing Link between Sexual Health and Sexual Rights by Vithika Yadav, Love Matters India
9.45 am	We are the Generation to End AIDS – But How? by Marlon Jost, Youth Against AIDS, Germany
10.05 am	A Buddy for Life: How Peer-to-Peer Support can Improve ARV Adherence in Young People by Leeroy Lewis Sibanda, Million Memory Project Zimbabwe (MMPZ), terres des hommes schweiz
10.25 am	Q&A with Vithika Yadav, Marlon Jost and Leeroy Lewis Sibanda
10.55 – 11.15 am	Coffee Break

# Part 2 – Young People Lifting Taboos around Sexual Health by Changing Social Norms and Values

11.15 am	Poetry Slam by Margaret Daramola
11.30 am	<b>Love Matters – Family Matters</b> by Juan Francisco Ramirez Flores, Fondacion Vencer, Paraguay, supported by Swiss Red Cross
12.00 pm	Challenge Society with Young Queer Activists, by Florian Vock, Swiss Aids Federation
12.30 – 1.30 pm	Lunch

### Part 3 – Youth Voices Count – How Young People Can Claim their Rights

1.30 pm 1.40 pm	Poetry Slam by Margaret Daramola  How a Youth Movement Can Change Swiss Politics by Samira Marti, member
	of the Swiss National Council
2.10 pm	<b>Let's Talk About Sex Education</b> by Noëmi Grütter, Sexual Health Switzerland and youth advocate
2.40 pm	Love, Sexual Rights and Young People Panel Discussion
3.15 pm	Closing Remarks
3.30 pm	APERO

#### Moderated by Elisabeth Nash

The conference is organised by Medicus Mundi Switzerland and terres des hommes schweiz. The conference is part of a long-term cooperation agreement with the Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC).